LT8610AX
1
8610axf
For more information www.linear.com/LT8610AX
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
42V, 3.5A Synchronous
Step-Down Regulator with

θJA = 40°C/W, θJC(PAD) = 10°C/W
EXPOSED PAD (PIN 17) IS GND, MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB
ORDER INFORMATION
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: Devices are 100% tested at 175°C to the limits shown. For normal
operating temperature range specifications, please see the LT8610A/
LT8610AB data sheet. The LT8610AX performance is based on the
LT8610AB.
 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C.
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT8610AXMSE#PBF LT8610AXMSE#TRPBF 8610AX 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 175°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.